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Spring 2017 

Faculty Office Hours 

Department of Public Administration 
San Francisco State University Downtown Campus 

835 Market Street, 6th Floor, Room  679SF, CA  94103 
Phone: (415) 817 - 4455  Fax: (415) 817 - 4464;  

E-Mail: mpa@sfsu.edu  
Website: http://mpa.sfsu.edu 

                          Office hours: Monday–Friday 11:00am--7:00pm 
 

 
Dr. Jennifer Shea 

Program Coordinator and Associate Professor—MPA  
DTC 679 A—(415) 817 - 4462 

jshea@sfsu.edu  
Office Hours:  Thurs, 4:00 - 5:30 pm & by appointment 

 
 

Dr. Sheldon Gen 
Associate Professor—MPA 
DTC 679 B—(415) 817 - 4458 
sgen@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours: T 5:00-6pm,  
and F by appointment 
 

Dr. Ernita Joaquin 
Associate Professor—MPA 
DTC 678 B—(415) 817 - 4460 
ejoaquin@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours: 4-530 pm Mondays  
and by appointment  
 

 
Steven Harris 

 
Al Hyde 

Lecturer—MPA 
DTC 678 A—(415)817-4459 
sharrissfo@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours:  5-6pm on 2/4 and 2/18 
 

Lecturer--MPA 
DTC 678 A—(415) 817 - 4459 
achyde@aol.com 
Office Hours: Fri, Feb. 10 & 24, Mar. 10,  
Apr. 14 & 28, and May 12 from 3:00—4:30pm 
 
 

 
 
Glen Rojas 
Lecturer—MPA  
DTC 678A—(415) 817-4459 
grojas@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours: T 4:30-5:30pm 
 
 
 
Dr. Carol Silverman 

 
 
Jeff Snipes 
Professor--CJ  
DTC 678 C—(415) 817 – 4459 
jeffsnipes@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours:  5:00-6:00pm on Jan 25; Feb 8 & 22; 
March 8 & 29; April 12 & 26; May 10 & 24  
 

Lecturer—MPA 
DTC 678 A—(415) 817 - 4459 or 
(510) 643-0121 
carolsilv@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours: M and F 5:00-6:00pm 

Dr. Genie Stowers 
Professor—MPA 
DTC 678 D –(415) 817 – 4457 
gstowers@sfsu.edu 
Office Hours:  T and TH 4:30 - 5:45pm 
 
 
 

     Dr. Janey Wang      Patricia Wells 
    Associate Professor—MPA     Lecturer—MPA  
    DTC 678 C—(415) 817-4456    DTC A—(415) 817-4459 
    jqwang@sfsu.edu      patriciawalls@sfsu.edu 
    Office Hours: on sabbatical for SP17  Office Hours:  W 5:00-6:00 PM  

            and by appointment 
 
 


